FEATURES
► DIP-24 Plastic Package
► Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Range
► High Efficiency up to 84%
► Operating Temp. Range -40°C to +85°C
► Overload Protection
► I/O-isolation 1500VDC ( opt. 3000VDC)
► Input Filter meets EN 55022,class A and FCC, level A

Input
Voltage
(Range)
Output
Voltage
Max. @Max. Load @No Load
Reflected
Ripple
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
@Max. Load
Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mA(typ.) uF %
MIWI06-24S033 3.3 1200 214 470 77
MIWI06-24S05 5 1200 313 470 80
MIWI06-24S12 12 500 298 100 84
MIWI06-24S15 15 400 298 100 84
MIWI06-24S24 24 250 298 47 84
MIWI06-24D05 ±5 ±500 260 100# 80
MIWI06-24D12 ±12 ±250 298 100# 84
MIWI06-24D15
24
(9 ~ 36)
±15 ±200 298
20 20
100# 84
MIWI06-48S033 3.3 1200 107 470 77
MIWI06-48S05 5 1200 156 470 80
MIWI06-48S12 12 500 149 100 84
MIWI06-48S15 15 400 149 100 84
MIWI06-48S24 24 250 149 47 84
MIWI06-48D05 ±5 ±500 130 100# 80
MIWI06-48D12 ±12 ±250 149 100# 84
MIWI06-48D15
48
(18 ~ 75)
±15 ±200 149